August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 1 / 35
HQA DC-DC Power Module
Series
9-40V Wide Input, 85W Output Quarter
Brick
The HQA Series of DC-DC converters offers
a high performance quarter brick package
with true usable power, a wide range input

option for 3.3V variant
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 2 / 35
Ordering information:
Product
Identifier
Package
Size
Platform
Input
Voltage
Output
Current/
Power
Output
Units
Main
Output
Voltage
# of
Outputs
Feature Set
Indicator
Screening
Indicator
H Q A 2W 085 W 280 V - 007 - S
Heavy
Duty
Quarter
brick
A series
2W –
9 - 40V
24 –
18 - 40V
85
A – Amps
W – Watts
280 - 28
240 - 24
150 - 15
120 - 12
050 - 5
033 - 3.3
V - Single  007 - Standard  S - Standard
Option Table:
Feature Set
Negative
Logic
On/Off
0.180” Pin
Length
Flanged
Base Plate
Non-
Flanged
Base Plate
Standard
Screening
007-S X X X  X
N07-S X X  X X
Product Offering:
Code Vin (V) Vout (V) Iout (A)
Maximum Output
Power (W)
Remote
Sense
Standard
HQA2W085W280V-007-S 9-40 28 3.0 85 No
HQA2W085W240V-007-S 9-40 24 3.5 85 No
HQA2W085W150V-007-S 9-40 15 5.7 85 Yes
HQA2W085W120V-007-S 9-40 12 7.1 85 Yes
HQA2W085W050V-007-S 9-40 5 17 85 Yes
HQA2W085W033V-007-M* 9-40 3.3 25 85 Yes
HQA2W085W033V-007-S 9-40 3.3 25 85 Yes
*M – Enhanced screening, refer to HQA 120W product datasheet for more details.
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 3 / 35
Mechanical Specification: (with flange)
Dimensions are in mm [in].  Unless otherwise specified tolerances are:

voltage
--- 5 --- mS Vo = 0 to 0.1*Vo,nom; on/off =on,
Io=Io,max, Tc=25˚C
Startup Delay Time from on/off  --- 5 --- mS Vo = 0 to 0.1*Vo,nom; Vin = Vi,nom,
Io=Io,max,Tc=25˚C
Output Voltage Rise Time  --- 20 --- mS Io=Io,max,Tc=25˚C, Vo=0.1 to 0.9*Vo,nom
Inrush Transient --- --- 0.3 A2s
Input Reflected Ripple  --- 15* --- mApp See input/output ripple and noise
measurements figure; BW = 20 MHz
Input Ripple Rejection --- 55* --- dB @120Hz
*Engineering estimate
Caution: The power modules are not internally fused. An external input line normal blow fuse with a maximum value of 30A is required,
see the Safety Considerations section of the data sheet.
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 7 / 35
Electrical Data:
HQA2W085W280V: 28V, 3A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 27.16 28 28.84 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25 ˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 26.88 28 29.12 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 15 20 25 30 35 40
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
 F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 11 / 35
Electrical Data:
HQA2W085W240V: 24V, 3.5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 23.28 24 24.72 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25 ˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 23.04 24 24.96 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 15 20 25 30 35 40
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
 F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 15 / 35
Electrical Data:
HQA2W085W150V: 15V, 6A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 14.55 15 15.45 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 14.4 15 15.6 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 15 20 25 30 35 40
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
 F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 19 / 35
Electrical Data:
HQA2W085W120V: 12V, 7A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 11.64 12 12.36 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 11.54 12 12.48 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

)
Temperature (°C)
HQA2W085W050V typical temperature derating versus input
voltage output with 2m/s (400 lfm) airflow from pin 3 to pin 1.
HQA2W085W050V maximum output current vs. baseplate
temperature at nominal line.
The thermal curves provided are based upon measurements made in TDK-Lambda’s experimental test setup that is
described in the Thermal Management section.  Due to the large number of variables in system design, TDK-Lambda
recommends that the user verify the module’s thermal performance in the end application.  The critical component should be
thermo-coupled and monitored, and should not exceed the temperature limit specified in the derating curve above.  It is
critical that the thermocouple be mounted in a manner that gives direct thermal contact or significant measurement errors
may result.  TDK-Lambda can provide modules with a thermocouple pre-mounted to the critical component for system
verification tests.
August 11, 2020 v3.1 Specifications – HQA 85W Series 27 / 35
Electrical Data:
HQA2W085W033V: 3.3V, 25A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 3.2 3.3 3.4 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 3.17 3.3 3.43 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and